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Joint Strategic Needs
Assessment (JSNA):
Place-based approach

Stakeholder Event — pontesbury,

Minsterley and surrounding place plan area
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Overview

* What is a Joint Strategic Needs Assessment
JSNA

* Why undertake a needs assessment

* Next Steps
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What is a Joint Strategic Needs Assessment?

Local Authorities and CCGs (now ICS) have a legal Statutory Duty to undertake a
Joint Strategic Needs Assessment (JSNA), through the Health and Wellbeing Board.

To identify current and future health and wellbeing needs in the local population and
identify strategic priorities to inform commissioning of services based on needs.

These priorities inform the Health and Wellbeing Strategy and Integrated

Care Strategy as a basis for commissioning health and social care services

in Shropshire. We also believe they should support local partners / communities’
priorities.

In Shropshire, our JSNA takes three forms:
»  Web based profiling Tool
 Thematic Needs Assessments - e.g., pharmacy, drug and alcohol and children

* Place Based Needs Assessments
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JSNA data - BETA

More in JSNA data - BETA ~

Follow the links on these pages for detailed information on a variety of JSNA themes.

People »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data

related to people in Shropshire.

Starting right »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data

related to starting right in Shropshire.

School years »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data

related to school years in Shropshire.

Adult wellbeing »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to adult wellbeing in

Shropshire.

Ageing well »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to aging well in Shropshire

Employment and

economy »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to employment and economy in
Shropshire.

Indices of multiple
deprivation »

A PowerBi report showing JSNA data
related to indices of multiple

deprivation in Shropshire.

Pharmaceutical Needs
Assessment (PNA) »

Read the latest report

Highley Place Plan
Profile »

Read the profile report

JSNA for SEND »

Read the latest report

JSNA Web Based Profiler Tool

The web-based JSNA is an
interactive tool that allows
users to explore data relating
to health need in Shropshire.
https://www.shropshire.gov.u
k/public-health/jsha-data-
beta/



https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/public-health/jsna-data-beta/

Shropshire Region England England

Indicator Period  pecent Count Value Value Value  Worst Lowest Best/ Highest
Trend Range

Life expectancy and causes of death

Life expectancy at birth (Male) 2018-20 - - 802 785 794 741 ke
Life expectancy at birth (Female) 2018-20 - - 837 825 831 790 o)
Under 75 mortality rate from all causes 2018-20 - 3043 2985 3652 3365 5707 e} 2201
Under 75 mortality rate from all cardiovascular
2017-19 - 816 524 770 704 1216 398
diseases m
Under 75 mortality rate from cancer 2017-18 - 1239 1190 1350 1292 182.4 e 374
Suicide rate 2018-20 - % 114 105 104 203 o] | 50
Injuries and ill health
Killed and seriously injured (KSI) casualties on 2016 - 18 _ B B ~ _ B .o
England's roads (historic data)
Emergency Hospital Admissions for Intentional Self- 202021 - 435 1468 1666 1812 4717 :) a5
Ham
Hip fractures in pecple aged 65 and over 2020721 = 455 553 584 529 746 s
Cancer diagnosed at early stage (experimental - o 5 o o o
ctites) 2017 693 492% 514% 522% 36.8% o | | 61.0%
Estimated diabetes aiagnosis rate 2018 - - T14% 86.3% 78.0% 54.3% [ %
Estimated dementia diagnosis rate (aged 65 and
over)
. ps 2022 “ 3251 60.1% ©58.9% 620% 41.2% o
[(significantly)
Behavioural risk factors
Admission episodes for alcohol-specific conditions - 2018/19 - _
Under 185 2011 a0 222 249 293 840 | [e] 77
Admission episodes for alcohol-related conditions B
(Narrons, o iethod 201819 4 2368 683 739 664 1427 (@ | 389
Smoking Prevalence in aduits (18+) - current smokers 5 o o =ar -
ars) 2019 - 36082 137% 141% 139% 275% K3 %
Percentage of physically active adults 2020121 - - 729% 63.0% 659% 48.8% Bl o -
Percentage of adults (aged 18+) classified as p _ . 5 . o
oeontiont o coses 2020121 - BE0% 868% 635% 76.3% e |
u Child health
O r ro ps I re pe o p e to e Under 18s conception rate / 1,000 2020 = 62 115 151 130 304 o)) 21
Smoking status at time of delivery 2020021 = 264 110% 106% 96% 21.4% e 18%
- Breastieeding inttiation 201647 — 2019 784% 68.9% 7T45% 37.9% o 96.7%
the healthiest and most o R R P v v . —E
Year 6: Prevalence of obesity (including severe p acal o o o
soesity) 201920 = 15.1%" 23.9% 21.0% 30.1% B ©
- - Inequalities
u I I I Ied I n E n g Ia n d Deprivation score (IMD 2015) 2015 - - 167 - 218 420 ] o 5.0
Smoking prevalence in adults in routine and manual _ = o 5 . o .
occupations (18-64) - current smokers (APS) 2019 - 206% 23.3% 24.45% 0.3% u 3.5%
Inequality in lfe expectancy at birth (Male) 2018-20 - - 55 101 97 17.0 [ e
. . g Inequality in life expectancy at birth (Female) 2018-20 - - 35 79 79 139 o

* Reducing inequalities
Wider determinants of heaith
Children in low income families (under 168) 2016 ) 5850 122% 203% 17.0% 31.8% e g,
Average Attainment & score 202021 - 146700 503 495  50.8 427 | @ |

. .

° I m prOVI ng Popu Iatlon Health Percentage of people in employment 2020121 » 139300 764% 737% 75.1% 59.5% o)} b,
Statutory homelessness - Eligible homeless people. 047,15 wp 388 28 11 08 - nsufficient number of values for & spine chort
not in priority need
Violent crime - hospital admissions for violence 201819 -

. . . . (including sexual violence) 20721 179 209 877 4“9 168 -:) 9

« Working with and building strong e

. ; Aug 2019 - , . . .
Excess winter deaths index e 190 167% 18.0% 17.4% 50.2% [ o] 0.7%
New STl diagnoses (exc chlamydia aged <25) / -
d . b t .t. 50000 2020 - 582 293 442 619 3,547 © 158
an VI ran COI I II I I u n I IeS TB incidence (three year average) 2018 - 20 - 19 2.0 9.8 8.0 431 |D 0.3

« Joined up working
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People in Shropshire are living longer, but not
necessarily healthier lives:

Measwe | Engana | Shropshire | RangeWare) | Range Warc
IMD .chre (higher score = more 21.7 17.2 3.7 (Copthorne) 37.6 (Harlescott)
deprivation

Life expectancy at birth, (Male) 79.5 80.3 75.6 (Sundorne) 85.4 (Copthorne)
Life expectancy at birth, (Female) 83.2 83.6 78.7 (Sundorne) 89.2 (Clun)
Deaths all causes, all ages, SMR 100 95.7 62.8 (Copthorne) 141 (Worfield)

Deaths all causes, under 75, SMR 100 88.3 45.9 (Clun) 144.6 (Sundorne)
Preventable deaths, under 75, SMR 100 84.3 41.9 (Clun) 157.0 (Underdale)

Indicator | Shropshire |England [l Ward__| _Rea Valley

Healthy Life Expectancy (HLE) 628 63.1 Male Life Expectancy 78.9 years 83.7 years
Males Female Life Expectancy 83.2 years 86.0 years

Inequality in HLE Males 5.5 9.7
Fingertips, Local Health, Public Health Data for small

HLE Females 67.1 63.9 geographic areas

Inequality in HLE Females 3.5 7.9
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JSNA Place Based o, RS mmemm
Geographies

JSNA's for Shropshire and
Place Plan Areas (PPA)

18 PPA focused mainly on a
market town and its
surrounding rural

communities. iy s [P wtizo]

e 1T
aet 1

i
B T

PPA’s are based along
geographical/communities'
boundaries not political
ones.

Capture the uniqueness of | '~ mwss

the areas in Shropshire.

|dentify meaningful local
differences and areas of
need.
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What makes us healthy?

The wider
determinants
of health

An integrated
health and
care system

Our health
behaviours and
lifestyles

The places and
communities
we live in,
and with

What makes us Healthy?

Living and working

L~ conditions T~

Agriculture
and food
production

Dahlgren and Whitehead 1991
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Pontesbury, Minsterley &
surrounding Place Plan Area

Key Health and Wellbeing Data




¥a¥ Shropshire

Council

* Various local data indicators used

« Metrics based on nationally collected data where it is possible to
break down to a smaller geography

« Same metrics have been used in the previous place plan areas to
enable comparisons between areas

» Metrics will be revisited and expanded to consider further and
updated data sources

« Health and Wellbeing Index is data based and not related to the
resident survey results

* The data metrics have been grouped together to give an overview

of each place plan area
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Interactive map here.

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451
6ale

Council

. 10 YRR

Population of area (mid year 2022)

shrewsbury

shrewsk

Pontesbury and Minsterley

Age Group

90 Plus
85-89
30-84
75-19
T0-74
65-689
60-64
55-59
50-54
45-49
40-44
35-39
30-34
25-29
20-24
15-19
10-14

5-9
0-4

300

Age Group

BFemales

47
70

Blales

Eal
56

| 128

36 |

| 152

140 ||

| 230

217 |

| 203

199 |

| 211

205 |

| 225

231 |

| 236

221 |

| K

184 |

| EEE

148 |

| EES]

104 |

| EES

164 |

162

155 |

| 100

117 ||

| 141

134 |

| 187

174 ||

|57

166 |

| EEE

13 |

200 100

0 100 200

Number of residents

300

Population compared to Shropshire (mid year 2022)

BMales-Pontesbury and Minsterley
Females-Shropshire

90 Plus.

BFemales-Pontesbury and Minsterley
Males-Shropshire

| — |

85-89
80-84

e

75.79 [

70.74 [

65-89 1

60-84 [

5559 [

50-54 L
4549 |

40-44.
35-39
30-34
2529

20-24
15-18

10-14 [

I_L:_
58 |
04 T

% % % 2% 1% % 1% 2% %
Proportion of papulation

4% 5%



https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
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Interactive map here:

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e7

Council

71451382533a854ccebale

eshury and Mins\ W sbury and Mins!

Population

4.4 persons

1.2 persons

54.4%
62.9%

29.6%

I

shury and Minstc

12.2%

Population change

Population over time

19.9%

FFFFFFFFFFFFF

NNNNNNNNN

4m

Hectares

16

outof 18

1=largest

Life
expectancy
(2013-17)

Live births
(2000-2019)

£40464

Deprivation score Median household

Rankings

1= most deprived

g|Q

;shury and Mins\

g

of all births in



https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=fa75f921e771451382533a854cce6a1e
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Healthy People

Relationships

& Trust

Education Health

How far to
people need to
travel?

How long are What is the
people living? crime rate?

needs of - people older
people living? —

adults? people are
living alone?

How many
people have a
long-term
illness?

How are school
children
performing?

What are the How many
How well are
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Healthy Economy

Economy

Cost of living

Equality

Are houses

{ affordable?

Is the income
of residents
similar?

Are some areas
wealthier than
others?

How many
working age
people are
unemployed?

What's the
medium
income?

How many
people have a
dependent?

How many
people claim

benefits? J

Can people
heat their
homes?

How many
households are
on low income?
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Transport
& mobility

Healthy Environment

Housing

Environment

How far is the
nearest
supermarket?

How close is
the local
primary
school?

How close is
the GP?

Are houses
affordable for
residents?

Is the housing
suitable for
people's needs

What is quality
of the houses
in the area?

Do people have
access to green
space?

What is the air
quality like?

-

How many road
traffic accidents
are there?




How does Pontesbury and Minsterley compare to the other

17 areas?
Economy Environment
» Relationships and Trust
. 8 * Housing and Occupancy
 Environment
Education & Equality Transport,
learning access Mobility and
‘ Connectivity « Transport, Mobility and
. Connectivity
Health Economy, Work Housing and Challe nges

Occupancy

& Employment

» Economy, Work &
Employment

9

Relationships
and Trust

» Education & Learning
Access

Cost of living Environment

vulnerability

Grou Definition Label
i 1stquartle  Top 25% of the 18 Place plan areas Best

2nd quartile  Areas that lie between 25% and 50% in the rankings  Better than average
3rd quartile  Areas that lie between 50% and 75% in the rankings ~ Worst than average

4th quartle ~ Worst 25% of the 18 Place plan areas Worst
16
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Overview

Shropshire

=@=-Pontesbury and
Minsterley

Healthy Environment

Healthy
Environment

Healthy People

Healthy People

Healthy Economy

Healthy
Economy

Health & Wellbeing Index:

-~

Better:
Healthy Economy

~

Health Environment

Healthy People

(Compared to Shropshire

average)

o

/
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Pontesbury and Minsterley
Health & Wellbeing Index: Sub

themes / Stronger: N\
Shropshire average  -#=Pontesbury and Minsterley * Relationships and trust
Education and *  Equality
Learning Access « Cost of Living
Vulnerability
Environment Health -
« Transport, Mobility and
Connectivity
* Housing and
Housing and Relationships and Occupancy
Occupancy Trust _
* Environment
Weaker:
* Health
Transport, Mobility Equalit
and Connectivity quality « Economy, Work and
Employment
Cost of Living Economy, Work and  Education and Learning
Vulnerability

Employment \ Access /




Source: SATH Maternity Dataset for 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22

¥A¥ Shropshire

S Smoking at time of delivery

« Pontesbury and Minsterley had 210 deliveries between 2017/18 and 2021/22, which is the 11t highest of

the 18 place plan areas.
+ However, the rate of smoking (10.0%) was the 12th highest place plan area, significantly higher than

Shropshire’s (12.3%)

Smoking at Delivery data for Shropshire and Pontesbury and Minsterley Place Plan
Area 2017/18 to 2021/22

& ¥ &

Area name Number of Percentage of mothers who were | Statistical comparison against
deliveries known to be smoking at time of Shropshire
delivery
Pontesbury and Minsterley 210 10.0% Similar

Place Plan Overall

Shropshire 9,805 12.3%

England 10.1%
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Disease Prevalence

There are differences in disease prevalence within the Pontesbury and Minsterley area. RAG rating
place plan area against Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin CCG prevalence

Disease or condition P°"tes'°”"y:|'::‘ '::::te”ey Place | NHs Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin CCG | ENGLAND
Atrial Fibrillation Prevalence 1.0% 2.5% 2.1%
CHD Prevalence 3.9% 3.5% 3.0%
Heart Failure Prevalence 1.2% 0.9% 1.0%
Hypertension Prevalence _ 15.6% 14.0%
Peripheral arterial disease Prevalence 0.8% 0.8% 0.6%
Stroke and transient ischaemic attack Prevalence 2.6% 2.4% 1.8%
COPD Prevalence 2.4% 2.0% 1.9%
Cancer % 4.0% 3.2%
Palliative care % 0.4%

Dementia Prevalence 0.9% 0.7%
Learning disabilities Prevalence 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%
Mental health Prevalence 0.7% 0.8% 0.95%
[Asthma Prevalence (6+) _ 7.1% 6.5%
Rheumatoid arthritis (16+) % 1.0% 0.9% 0.8%
Diabetes mellitus (17+) % 6.8% 7.3% 7.1%
Obesity Prevalence (18+) 71% 7.3% 9.7%
Chronic kidney disease (18+) % _ 5.7% 4.0%
Depression Prevalence (18+) 14.5% 12.7%
Epilepsy (18+) % 0.9% 0.9% 0.8%
Non-diabetic hyperglycaemia (18+) % 5.0% 4.6% 6.1%
Osteoporosis (50+) % _ 0.9% 0.8%

Quality & Outcomes Framework (QOF) Indicators 2020/21
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ot Wider determinants of health

There are differences between wards within the Pontesbury and Minsterley
area across a number of wider determinants, Ranking : 1 = worst, 63 = best)

General
Child Income fertility rate: A&E Emeraenc
Poverty, deprivation, live births attendance rgency
. . Long term . admissions
English English  IMD Score, per 1,000 sinunder5,.
Ward (2022) Unemploym . . unemploym in under 5s,
Indices of Indices of 2019 women  years old,
ent, 2021-22 o o ent, 2021-22 2016/17 to
Deprivation,Deprivation, aged 15-44 three year 2020/21
2019 2019 years, 2016- average
20
Longden 44 40 37 12 15 49 35 48
Loton 19 3 3 3 13 8 55 12

Rea Valley 34 21 14 31 33 20 48 7
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Early Years and School Age Population

Early Years Population (% of Totai Population ] v '_ ; . ; y ébhéol Ag; Po;;ulation (% 61' ;I'otéi Population
Aged 0-4 Years by Place Plan Area) ! I f: ] |Aged 5-15 Years by Place Plan Area)
iy - e : R e —

TR

]

‘ﬁ
i ‘“i%o”' . :

% of 0-4 Year Olds : 3 bty Sy b 3 :
Bl |F ; : W, : : | I 10.0-107

I 32-40 : Y R ; el [ 108111

[ J4a1-a7 - = ; ] : [ mne2-ms B

[ 4852 3 T 3 bt ﬁ ] 116-122

[ EERY i~ r.:i e By Ty T == O 23127
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T 7

g et
1:300,000F =~ |
© Crown copyright and database rights 2021 OS5 100049049 [}
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Community Engagement

Resident and Stakeholder engagement via:

v'Questionnaires to residents
v'Interviews

v'Focus Groups

v'Attending key meetings/groups
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Survey Results

* 94 survey responses during the consultation period
Summer 2024

* Survey results are unrelated to the previous data
metrics

* However, used together can build a more detailed
picture of the health and wellbeing situation and needs

of our residents




_ Shr'Opshir‘e Survey Respondents: Demographics

Council

Age group What is your gender? How do you identify as

Male 11 (11.7%)

Heterosexual/Straight

24 23
5 20 i
g 21 (22..) =
E 10 S Prefer not to say I 4
=
=z B g
= , )
i ! =] Gayy/Lesbian I 3
(Blank) 16to24 25to44 45tobd 65t079 8O0and  Prefer 2 Bisexual I 2
over not to Female
say 61 (54.89%) ASEXUAL | 1
Age group
0 50

No of responses

Which of these housing situations applies to you?

i i ?
What is your ethnic groups — 2

c
. - . o
White — (British, Irish, Welsh) 71 = . )
- (Blank) - 20 g, Renting from Housing Association/Trust - 5
Z £
£ 3 Living with friends/family - 4
w Prefer Not to say I 2 f i )
Renting from the council I 2
Mixed - (White and Asian, White and Black African, White... I 1 Rent from in-laws I 1

Tied accommedation I 1

[=]

50
Mo of responses

o

20
Mo of responses
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Do you have any long-standing illness or disability?

45
Please tell us how you heard about this survey

.
=]

Social media

w
w

Family or friend

—
=

[s

Community group

No. of responses

Councillor

Ln

4
1
0 -__

Yes - long Yes-long Yes-both Prefer not Mo (Blank) Library
standing  standing to say
illness disability
Do you have any long-standing illness or disability?

cwaor

(%3]

ra

Came as an e-mail,

Method

Church

email from county officer

email from health watch
If you have a long-standing illness or disability, .
e I i local library

does it limit your activities in any way?

poster
Mo
10 (35.719%)

Shropshire Council outreach

Visit from community outreach team

= ----.

10 20 30
MNo. of responses

Yes 18 (64.29%)
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Employment status; which of these activities best describes what you are
doing at present?

Employment status

Wholly retired from work _ 22
ey &
Employee in full-time job (30 hours plus per week) — 16
Employee in part-time job (Under 30 hours per we... _ 13
Self employed full or part-time _ 8
Unpaid Carer (Locking after a relative or a friend) - 5
Permanently sick/disabled - 4

Also retained firefighter
And an unpaid carer!!
Full-time education
however, | am a parish councillor, church warden a...
Leng term sick leave funemployed

Locking after the home

1 [ 1 1 ]

10

No of responses

[
o

Ward of respondent

ons [ 2
Loton . 4

Lengden I 2

Ward

Burnell I 1

Chirbury and Worthen I 1

0 50

Mo. of responses

Spread of respondents

Survey respondents: Sources and
area breakdown

r;B‘Ii:tea'ljurg.a
Ford &
) @
Wattlesborough Heath Rowton
Marc?e
Yogileton Cruckton * Hanwoo(
Vron Gate
Blackmore @ Westbury @Hanwood
Wrm Hinton' Lea Crossshorthill
A Farley
Winsley Al
Mondaytown
Maléh Pontesford Longden
; Horsebridge
Aston Pigott y
@ Earl's Hill
Mi R 320'm
Brocktoneworthen éongden
Little @ ommon
rockton ® ®
Lawn Hill
3dm
i ’ Snailbeach Pulverbatch
B* Microsaft Bing | Adss] © 2024 TomTom, © 2024 Mfc!csoﬁ&o?%_&.}éﬁlé;bpens-_reetr_.-ap_ S
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays? Average Overall, to what extent do you feel that the things you do in your
satisfaction life are worthwhile?
score ;
25 Average score
6.68 for how
20 . .
o worthwhile life is
@ 20
0 W 17
s o
= 0
@ 9 s 13
o 10 o
2 10 7.48
I & 10
D__--ll l
(Blank} O ! 0 [ ] — —
0 not at all satisfied ,10 extremely satisfied {Blank) 5 6 7 8 9
D not at aLl worthwhile 10 extremely worthwhile
Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday? Average Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?
happiness Average
score anxiety
score
° 6.74 s 3.9
4 4 '
w 15 w
= 5 10
o o
3 10 9 &
e e
5 4
| .
1
D__.l o ._
(Blank) 1 (Blank) O 9 10

0 not at all hapmr 10 extremely happy U not at all anxious .10 extremely anxious




Thinking generally, which of the things below would you
Sl’] r‘op S|’1|| e say are the most important in making somewhere a good
Counc place to live?

Health services

=~
o

Access to nature

-]
it

Road and pavement repairs

=}
Fa

The level of crime

L
[ws)

(%)
(=3}

Community activities

Public transport

L
L

0]
B

Affordable decent housing

Clean streets

h

&

Facilities for young people

Parks and open spaces

F ‘
#‘
I
=

Education provisions

Cultural facilities (e.g. libraries, museums)

'.U|
P
]

oA

Shopping facilities

L
[52]

Activities for teenagers

L
(=]

Sports and leisure facilities

The level of traffic congestion

L
(%5}

L
=

The level of pollution

[%5]
—a

Wage levels and local cost of living

La
o

Job prospects

Race relations

Most important things in making somewhere a good place to live

jry
o

—

Education provisionsHealth services

Great church/ access for the disabled

—a

The level of traffic congestionRoad and pavement repairsSports and leisure facilities

N §  §
Y

20 40 60
MNo of responses




AP Shr"OpShll e Thinking ?bout this Ioca! area, \fvhich things
Y Eaunc do you think most need improving?

Health services

Activities for teenagers
Affordable decent housing
Facilities for young people
Public transport

Clean streets

Community activities

_\|
=l
Y
o

Sports and leisure facilities

The level of traffic congestion — 17
Job prospects — 1
Wage levels and local cost of living _ 1
The level of crime — 15
Cultural facilities (e.g. libraries, museums) 10
Education provisions _ 9
Shopping facilities _ 9
Parks and open spaces _ 8
The level of pollution - 6

Access to nature

Race relations - 3

Calming the speeding traffic l 1

(=31

o

LA

Things that most need improving in your local areas

Mental health services I 1
Reasonably priced Starter homes for the young. not necessarily rentals I 1

Rights of way are being closed off l 1

o
—
o

20 30 40 50
No of responses
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"Sports facilities desperately needed - a playing field open at all hours for children Keywords

to play as hoc hall games. Control dogs, which prevent access to the countryside. A
swimming pool again in pontesbury. Allotments (for people to have their own plot,
not the community garden - | have more vegetables growing in my back garden
than there - it needs to be 20 times the size and then some, and individual plots as
well as the communal one)”

“Drains need clearing, pavements and hedges too speed signs on Habberley Rd
need repainting on road traffic far too fast on that rd"

“Doctors appointments are incredibly difficult to get, approx 4 weeks wait at
present. A488 is dangerous with cars swerving onto the opposite side of the road to
avoid potholes, some repairs have been undertaken last week but nowhere near
enough sadly.”

“Provision for the buses to drop off Pupils without the need to travel down

residential Streets. Encourage Builders to provide small low impact Eco-housing,

which could be adapted for the young or down sizers. Youth Clubs which would

help lessen the Street Culture in the Village, where litter and low level crime With regard to what needs improving, can you say more?
emanates ”

“Changes need to be made to improve the state of the childrens’ play ground. West
Mercia police notices about zero tolerance of anti social behaviour are ignored and

there are frequent acts of vandalism varying from deliberate damage to play

equipment, extreme cases of littering( broken glass, beer cans, polystyrene food 3

containers etc) and bullying behaviour by some teenagers. This precious,multi 5 5 5

generational resource is fast becoming a no go area for many residents at certain l . ; !
times of day. Perhaps a more obvious police presence or cctv cameras might help. . . .

There is obviously an underlying problem of unhappy teenagers wishing to express 0 - - -

Responses
.

[

themselves in this way. Could this matter be addressed by providing them with Traffic ~ Health Commu.. Facilities Road and Shopping Sports  Activities Housing Pollution
alternative outlets for their energy ? | am aware that in some other areas police and activities  for  paveme.. : for

. . . . ’ . joung repairs eenadg...

fire services have put on appropriate courses for disenchanted youngsters’ with ;eome ’

some degree of success.” Theme

"Pontesbury surgery currently has a social prescriber.i understand this will not be
funded soon. Minsterley has a steep hill. It needs provision for elderly people to rest
on the way up so that people don't have to drive. "




Shropshire Survey responses: Influence /
e involvement in decisions

Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions affecting your local
area?

S

o I
1. Strongly agree _ 4
2. Agree - 3
4. Meither agree nor disagree _ 8
5. Somewhat disagree _ 1
7. Strongly disagree _ 1
8. Don't know - 2

Agreement scale
o

(8]

o
[

10 15 20
Responses
How would you like to be involved in decisions affecting your local area?

Responses

Questionnaires  Consultations  Public meetings Elected I wouldn't like if actually acted An openParish  Council don't  Give the Parish  No point they Regular
members to be involved on Council. listen anyway  councils more never listen police/county
say in councillor
decisions,along attendance at
with more parish council
money to fund meetings, that
Tidy Villages. can be advertise
so that local
people can
attend

Method




I Shropshire Community Spirit

Counc

In your local area. would you agree that there's a problem with people not
treating each other with respect and consideration?

(Blank)

1. Strongly agres
2. Agres

3. Somewhat agres

4. Neither agree nor disagres

Agreement scale

5. Somewhat disagres
6. Disagree

7. Strongly disagres

o
(5]

10 15 20
Responses

To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a place where
people from different backgrounds get on well together?

(Blank)

|

1. Strongly agree

2. Agres

3. Somewhat agree

4. Neither agree nor disagres

5. Somewhat disagree

Agreement scale

6. Disagree

7. Strongly disagres

l 1

[}

10 20
Responses




Shropshire Community Spirit

Council

Overall, about how often over the last 12 months have you given unpaid help
to any groups, clubs or organisations? Please only include work that is unpaid
and not for your family.

26
22 22

w 20

b

a 15

S

o

w

@

e 10 8

1
0 —
(Blank) 1. At least 2. Between 3. Lessthan 4.1 have not 5. Don't know
once aweek onceaweek onceamonth  given any
and once a unpaid help Overall, how often have you give unpaid help to a neighbour?
maonth at all over the
last 12 25
maonths 24
Agreement scale
20 18 -
73]
o
i
=
o
=N
u
©
e 10 a
. .
5 I
(Blank) 1. At least 2. Between 3. lessthan 4. | have not 5. Don't know
once a week once aweek onceamonth  given any
and once a unpaid help
maonth at all over the
last 12

months
Agreement scale



¥ Shropshire

Tell us more about your local health

i ne services what works well

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Although
most comments touched on several different themes

"The children’s a & e in shrewsbury is quick a pleasent
experience."

"Gp sees patients quickly if urgent”
"It's close by, has a pharmacy on-site"
"Lunts Pharmacy is good and helpful"

"nothing works well - GP appointments are few and far
between. There is no district nurse service. The dentist does
not accept NHS patients."

"Eye clinics, breast screening. Orthopaedic Gobowen hospital
very well run"

"Being able to see a doctor when necessary, and also for
hospital referrals. To have follow up support if needed with, for
example, physiotherapy"

"There isn't much in the admin of health services that works
well. But when you get round to seeing someone the
individuals are always helpful concerned and very supportive."

"Physio can be seen at the local surgery without having to go
to the hospital”

Keywords
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MY Shropshire

Counc

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Although most
comments touched on several different themes

"VERY POOR GP access - | feel neglected Dental care is only available
privately Local hospital is RSH, very bad service, especially A & E. People dread
going into hospital.*

"More dentists- we travel an hour to see a dentist. The maternity provision
needs starting from scratch. | wasn't aware there were school nurses "

"Seeing a doctor when you want to see a doctor - not a clinical specialist or a
nurse, doctor that knows a patient. Need to be able to specify doctor and be
seen, if it's urgent, it's urgent and you need to see them now not in 6-8 weeks"

“Should be necessary to match services to the number of people in any
area. Too often we are told that services will come when large numbers of new
housing is introduced - this does not work."

"Better appointment waiting times and receptionists who don't demand
information about a medical problem."

"Better choice for nurseries, before and after school clubs (cost)"

"Waiting times, access to services for full time working people (out of 9-5
hours) "

"My access to occupational therapy had been restricted as | am not
housebound!! | am in pain. More OT in the community"

"Pontesbury Dentist has just stopped ALL NHS dental work, even though | had
been a regular customer for years, they have stopped my dental services unless

| pay??"

"Knowing where to contact district nurses"

Tell us more about your local health
services, what could be better

Keywords
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These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Although
most comments touched on several different themes

"unable to access things like funded daily living task support due
to rurality "

"There needs to be more social care provisions so people arnt bed
blocking the hospital "

"Personal assistant comes for 3 hours once a week for one break -
carer"

"Nothing - no care available when mum came out of hospital "

"There is an exercise class for older people once a week in
Minsterley.There is a nursing home but fully occupied.There is a
supposed assisted living complex at Longleat but, since it is owned
by Housing Plus, the support is negligent. The three churches
provide social events. | pay for a house cleaner."

"Better facilities for the elderly to socialise, especially for those
who live alone, and for them to be better supported within the
community.”

"Better support and knowledge about all the services, like a
booklet with ALL the available services ( hospital discharges etc ,)"

"Monthly Carers meeting / OT support"

Shr‘OpShll e Tell us more about your local social

&
S

Counc services — what works well

Keywords
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Ya¥ Shropshire

Council

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Although
most comments touched on several different themes

"More support and easier paperwork for assessments - they are
complex and not easy to fill in You have to have evidence to
prove what you're spending your money on, lots of things are
cash in hand and can't be proven”

"Would like to see more community activities for all areas of the
community, e.g. balance exercises classes for the elderly to
prevent problems and social skills training for mothers and
babies/toddlers."

"Would be super helpful if CAMHS / BeeU were fit for purpose "
"More information around these"

"More time available to carers to spend with clients...travelling
time should be built into system so it is not part of the time with
clients."

"A 'ring and ride’ local service such as exists in Church Stretton
would be very helpful for the less able in the community. ( |
realise that this service is largely run by volunteers in Church
Stretton)"

"Mental health councilling lists need to come down and needs
more support in the community for the vulnerable . People wait
years for referrals. People just slip through the net."

"Providing NHS backup to care homes that don't have qualified
nursing staff, so that elderly people aren't taken to A&E."

Tell us more about your local social
services — what could be better

Keywords
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-.,;:'Shr"OpShiI"‘e How important are health services
i for you to be healthy and well?

Council

All responses

(Blank) 24 (25.55%)

1. Very important
70 (F4.47%)




¥ Shropshire Not including health services, which things
‘ pcﬂun do you think are most important to your
health and wellbeing in the place where you
live?

Rising costs of living

M
[os]

Crime & Antisocial behaviour

Mental health

o
P

Public transport

[
(2]

&%)
3]

Access to participating in creative activities

[t
3]

People's attitudes

(=
[0

State of the local infrastructure now and in the future

M
[¥X)

Housing

r
o]

Communication between organisations

Lack of activities

=]

Education

—
=)

Lifestyle issues

s
(=]

Ageing community

iy
i

Personal chronic health condition / mobility

—
(%]

Sports facilities

—
(%,

Pollution / traffic

u—y
L

-

Employment issues

Covid-19 and the rules - 2

Church is important to me . 1

What besides health services, is important to your health and wellbeing?

Provision for Teenagers . 1

Vandalism and petty crime centred round the children’play area. Residents living near this area are al... . 1

o
(3]
=2
[s=]

15 20
Responses

[
53]
[7X)
=




What do you think the biggest health issues are
that affect you and your family?

Ya¥ Shropshire

Council

Keywords

These are a summary of the main themes from the
comment. Although most comments touched on
several different themes

"Waiting for nhs treatment abd diagnosis abd therefore being
chronically ill abd unemployed for nearly 3 years"

"Chronic anxiety, lack of support/access for mental health.
Poor mental health services"

"Neurodivergency/mental health"

"Non urgent gp appointments are 7 weeks currently - most

} ) . Main Theme

people don't want to bother a busy gp surgery so will wait for
the 7 weeks and it's needed now. " 12
"No public gym not enough Dr's available no funding for local
activities " @

c

a
"Mental health, i find it hard to get out and about when E
feeling down and nobody wants to help" l
"Having quite minor ailments that will become worse through . - - - L -
the extended working age limit. Taking away the years that \Q@ \}\\\\ & & O%Q&“-\ g ?@e
people would have had time to enjoy their later years or offer @\@\ r_\&;e‘*"’ g o\"‘ p‘l_._}al' a-,.x*’“" Oaﬂ‘” A
voluntary time back to their communities.” h h .?_,js"-% é\.ﬂ-;:a“‘“

e ol
@

"Waiting times on NHS and lack of NHS dentistry"




Not including health services, which of the
‘ Shr‘OPSh“ c things below do you think are the biggest
issues facing children and young people’s
health and wellbeing where you live?

Counc

Lack of activities
Youth clubs / workers

Mental health

Crime & Antisocial behaviour

Their future - worries and prospects

Education

Support for parents

[
(=2}

Access to participating in creative activities

P
o

Sports facilities

Rising costs of living

&
)
i

Public transport

ra
g%}

People’s attitudes

-y
oo

State of local infrastructure now and in the future

-
—

Communication between organisations
Pollution / traffic

Covid-19 and the rules - 2

oo

Education doesn't match the needs of the Children I 1

No health visitor or other support for mothers and pre-schoaol children and babies. Nursery is expensive and full ... I 1

Issues facing children and young people's health and wellbeing

Mot sure as | don't have children or grandchildren I 1
Speeding I 1

There is little provision for young people in the area for them to socialise or be able to take part in social activities. I 1

o

10 20 30 40
Responses




What issues most need to be addressed to
support children and young people?

¥ Shropshire

Counc

These are a summary of the main themes from the comment. Keywords
Although most comments touched on several different themes

"Support for SEND children and their families is lacking massively "

"Re-introduce regular health visitor checks. Mental health and
education support for special needs children

"Youth centres, something for kids to do rather than roaming
streets. Mental health following covid- them learning a phone isn't &
the answer"

"Teaching them to be all round sociable and capable adults e.g.
able to express themselves outside computer held machines; able
to handle money; able to cook simple meals from scratch cheaply
and healthily."

"Mental health support for children too anxious to attend school.

Way more funding and personnel needed for the Sen team, so Main Theme
they can have some hope of actually completing EHCPs at all, let

alone within the annual timeframe for reviews!! "

"More support for parents who don't know how to be a parent"”
"More for the secondary age group - 11-17 - there isn't anything
for them to do that they enjoy - has anyone asked them?" . l .
- - - —

"The public transport is there, but not often so they don't have

Responses
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"Parents need more easy free support.right from the start of life . S SN o o &
There seems to be less health visitor support.” 0




MY Shropshire Health eating

Counc

Are there challenges for you and your family in eating healthy food?

(Blank)} 19 (20.21%)

Mo 47 (50%)

Yes 28 (29.79%)

What are the challenges to eating healthy food?
Does not change with age selection
Cost of healthy food & rising costs of living
Health/diet issues
Lack of access to local supermarket/choice
Maotivation to cook and eat healthy food

Lack of time

Challenges

Knowing how to eat healthily/prepare
lliness restricting, both safety and diabetes
petrol station and convenience shop do not sell affordable, basic diet...

UK food generally is poor quality and expensive.

(93]

10 1
Responses
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_ Shr‘OpShir‘e Health activity

Council

Are there challenges for you and your family in regard to
being active in your daily life?

(Blank) 19 (20.21%) . L -
What are the challenges to being active in your daily life?

Does not change with age selection

(EMELY
No 47 (30%) Lack of adequate local facilities in area

L

ra

Cost of facilities

Yes 28 (29.79%) Time / work life balance

%]

Underlying health issues

P

Safety when exercising outdoors, especially in winter evenings

—
jury

Mability issues

Challenges

j—ry
[=]

Motivation

oo

Looking after family / friends

=

Have to travel to access

no answer

Responses




Shropshire Energy use

Council

How concerned are you about paying for energy and staying warm at home? To save money, do you turn off heating / appliances even if it means feeling

chilly or cold?
20 19

40
15
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9 11 ® 30
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(Blank) 0O 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Yes. always Sometimes No, never (Blank)
0 not concerned, 10 very concerned Do you turn off appliances to save money?

How often are you able to heat your home to a comfortable temperature in cold

weather?
20 19
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(Blank) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10

1 never, 10 always




Is there anything else you would like to
MY Shropshire gy YEHRG EEEY

Counc
Keywords
These are a summary of the main themes from the comment, although most g{s? Malkg bling X
comments touched on several different themes - & impy, 3
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Community Medical services Perzonal health Transport
Theme

Responses

MNegative
3 (50%)

Positive 3 (509)

"Really need to support the young in our village and stop turning a blind eye to drug and alcohol use which is endemic here."

"Please could you improve the GP practice. Pontesbury is also getting very built up. Flooding will get worse due to climate change and outlying
settlements are frequently cut off due to deep standing water and poor roads."

"I may be less young, but | am aware of many of the challenges young people face today. They need all the support they can get"
"Doctors and pharmacy need improvement"
"Pontesbury library is a lifeline."

"How do | apply or ask for a Blue badge to make life much better ?"




¥a¥ Shropshire

Preparation for Group Discussion:

1. What are the key themes for the Pontesbury
and Minsterley Place Plan Area”

2. What is already happening around the
key themes?

3. What actions do we need to take together to

improve Health and Wellbeing?
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